
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac Fecha de Nacimiento Club Fecha marca inscripción Lugar marca inscripción
60m  7.30 M9061 AARON FERREIRO BUELA ESP 17/11/2010 A.D. Marathon 30/11/2024 Madrid

7.35 MA1569 HUGO COBOS GUERRA ESP 10/11/2009 At. Malaga 30/11/2024 Antequera
7.42 M13740 IKER ALFREDO VILA VASQUEZ ESP 2/6/2009 A.D. Sprint 30/11/2024 Arganda del Rey
7.43 CS8709 JORDI BERNAT MINGARRO ESP 15/9/2009 Facsa - Playas de Castellón 27/1/2024 Castellón-MGH
7.54 MU3223 ALVARO BELMONTE GARCIA ESP 31/8/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group 28/1/2024 Yecla
7.54 MA8945 CARLOS HERNANDEZ DOÑA ESP 16/6/2009 Trops-Cueva de Nerja 13/1/2024 Antequera (i)
7.56 AB175 ETHAN VIVANCOS MARTINEZ ESP 6/10/2009 Atletismo Albacete 20/1/2024 Puertollano (i)
7.92 AR4641 DIEGO BUJ RUBIO ESP 7/4/2010 Alcampo Scorpio 71 (Atletica Turolense) 17/2/2024 Zaragoza (i)

300m  35.15 CR146 JANE MUÑOZ GIL ESP 6/6/2009 Atletismo Albacete (CA Marca Puertollano) 25/5/2024 Toledo-ECEF
36.46 M29630 JUAN TORRES ALBA ESP 14/7/2009 A.D. Sprint 1/12/2024 Collado Villalba
36.67 CS8688 RAFA GIMENO GRAU ESP 10/11/2009 Facsa - Playas de Castellón 19/10/2024 Madrid-VLL
37.04 M28741 ALVARO GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ ESP 3/3/2009 A.D. Marathon (E.A. Majadahonda) 19/10/2024 Madrid-VLL
37.57 MA2302 MARTIN ESCOBAR AGREDANO ESP 13/12/2009 Trops-Cueva de Nerja 30/11/2024 Antequera
38.32 MA1750 JUAN FRANCO DOMINGUEZ ESP 15/10/2010 At. Malaga 8/6/2024 Motril
38.77 AR4798 GONZALO ALVARO REDONDO ESP 4/7/2009 Alcampo Scorpio 71 8/6/2024 Zaragoza-CAD

MU3691 SEBASTIAN CARRION SABATER ESP 15/12/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group
600m  1:23.11 M12751 JOSE ANTONIO MARTIN MUÑOZ ESP 30/7/2009 A.D. Sprint 12/5/2024 Arganda del Rey

1:24.08 AR4637 JOSE VERON GOYENECHE ESP 13/7/2009 Alcampo Scorpio 71 20/7/2024 Lleida
1:24.86 CR314 ADRIAN ROPERO BURILLO ESP 2/11/2009 Atletismo Albacete (Atletismo Membrilla) 19/10/2024 Madrid-VLL
1:29.04 CS8866 HECTOR ANDRES TENA ESP 8/4/2009 Facsa - Playas de Castellón 28/6/2024 Castellón-MGH
1:32.88 MA9223 MARCOS MEDIALDEA AMADOR ESP 13/4/2009 At. Malaga 20/1/2024 Málaga-CAR

MU400 GABRIEL LAURET GARCIA ESP 17/5/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group
SE921 ANTONIO MANUEL FUENTES TORRALBO ESP 28/1/2009 Trops-Cueva de Nerja
M32028 MARIO GOMEZ MACHIN ESP 6/2/2009 A.D. Marathon

1.000m  2:39.75 AR4883 PABLO ORMAD GRASA ESP 27/11/2009 Alcampo Scorpio 71 8/6/2024 Zaragoza-CAD
2:44.07 MA8894 DANIEL CAÑETE FERNANDEZ ESP 15/1/2010 At. Malaga 29/6/2024 Nerja
2:46.63 M24628 PABLO GONZALEZ MORATO ESP 27/4/2009 A.D. Marathon (At Pozuelo) 23/6/2024 Alcobendas
2:48.49 CS8681 VORO MAS PALLARES ESP 10/3/2009 Facsa - Playas de Castellón 22/5/2024 Castellón-MGH
2:49.85 M2270 ANDRES ROMERO RAMOS ESP 11/2/2009 A.D. Sprint 25/5/2024 Alcobendas
2:57.49 GR2275 ESTEBAN SANCHEZ HARO ESP 17/1/2009 Trops-Cueva de Nerja 19/10/2024 Madrid-VLL

AB173 ALEJANDRO SALA PICAZO ESP 7/9/2009 Atletismo Albacete 
MU1369 JAVIER ARACIL SANCHEZ ESP 17/2/2010 CA Murcia PDS Group

3.000m 2:41.62 CS8715 BIEL VIVACQUA COTANDA ESP 3/7/2009 Facsa - Playas de Castellón 22/5/2024 Castellón-MGH
2:58.51 MU331 PABLO BELZUNCES MATEO ESP 13/9/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group (Nogalte-Hogar Lumbreras) 18/2/2024 Alhama de Murcia
8:57.77 M17614 GUILLERMO LOPEZ GARCIA ESP 21/3/2009 A.D. Marathon 20/6/2024 Madrid-VLL
9:26.52 M21335 ARITZ BLASCO ECHEVARRIA ESP 21/8/2009 A.D. Sprint 21/9/2024 Madrid-VLL
10:01.52 MA8908 VICTOR DOMINGUEZ RODRIGUEZ ESP 31/10/2009 Trops-Cueva de Nerja (Atletismo Cartama) 7/4/2024 Málaga-CAR
10:02.71 AB212 MARCOS JAÉN ESCUDERO ESP 27/9/2010 Atletismo Albacete 27/4/2024 Albacete

AR4800 ALVARO HERNANDO RUIZ-BELLOSO ESP 24/3/2009 Alcampo Scorpio 71
MA757 ANGEL HIJANO DIAZ ESP 21/11/2009 At. Malaga

60m vallas 8.56 M1656 NICOLAS CEBALLOS MUÑAGORRI ESP 17/8/2009 A.D. Marathon 18/2/2024 Madrid (i)
8.65 CS8682 SERGI ROCA BELLES ESP 22/6/2009 Facsa - Playas de Castellón 2/3/2024 Valencia (i)
8.70 M13924 NOAH CABRERIZO DURAN ESP 26/1/2010 A.D. Sprint 18/2/2024 Madrid (i)
8.84 MA1611 PABLO CLAVERO PEREZ ESP 31/8/2009 At. Malaga 30/11/2024 Antequera
9.11 MU22403 ALVARO GARCIA MARTINEZ ESP 9/12/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group 18/2/2024 Alhama de Murcia
9.64 MA501 ROBERTO MARTIN SMITH ESP 9/10/2010 Trops-Cueva de Nerja 30/11/2024 Antequera
10.69 AB244 MARIO GARRIDO ALGABA ESP 24/8/2009 Atletismo Albacete 20/1/2024 Puertollano (i)

AR5273 NOAH MANOVEL LAUDO ESP 15/9/2010 Alcampo Scorpio 71
Altura  1.87 CR126 HUGO BERMEJO CRUZ ESP 21/9/2009 Atletismo Albacete (CA Marca Puertollano) 6/10/2024 Tudela

1.86 CS8708 RAFA GIMENO LOPEZ ESP 25/4/2009 Facsa - Playas de Castellón 29/9/2024 Valencia-JAD
1.76 MU332 ALVARO BELZUNCES MATEO ESP 13/9/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group (Nogalte-Hogar Lumbreras) 25/5/2024 Jumilla
1.75 M30451 IVAN ROYO RUIZ ESP 13/9/2009 A.D. Marathon 30/6/2024 Leganés
1.66 MA6994 SERGIO VALVERDE VILLAR ESP 25/4/2010 At. Malaga 30/11/2024 Antequera
1.62 M15853 JORGE GARCIA GARDE ESP 21/12/2009 A.D. Sprint 30/6/2024 Leganés

AR5600 JORGE DUESO LORENZO ESP 13/5/2010 Alcampo Scorpio 71 (Atletismo Alas)
MA2483 GONZALO GARCIA CANALES ESP 3/4/2010 Trops-Cueva de Nerja

Pértiga   4.02 MA659 IVAN GARCIA GONZALEZ ESP 8/11/2009 At. Malaga 5/10/2024 Tudela
3.80 CS8776 ADRIAN CUEVAS MATEU ESP 30/9/2009 Facsa - Playas de Castellón 28/6/2024 Castellón-MGH
3.17 M1363 MARCOS GOMEZ GALLEGO ESP 9/11/2009 A.D. Marathon 19/10/2024 Madrid-VLL
3.00 AR5335 DIEGO BLASCO SANZ ESP 3/4/2009 Alcampo Scorpio 71 (Atletismo Alas) 24/2/2024 Zaragoza (i)

MU3417 LUCHANO HERNANDEZ ZAMBUDIO ESP 17/9/2010 CA Murcia PDS Group
M13425 ADRIAN GONZALEZ GUILLEN ESP 3/1/2010 A.D. Sprint
AB170 PACO CAMARASA JIMENEZ ESP 24/2/2010 Atletismo Albacete 
MA2830 NERO CARRERA ITA 2/9/2009 Trops-Cueva de Nerja

Longitud  6.66 CS8720 VICTOR SOUZA DEL VALLE ESP 17/8/2009 Facsa - Playas de Castellón 7/7/2024 Torrent
6.45 MA722 SAMUEL LOPEZ POLO ESP 2/1/2009 At. Malaga 30/11/2024 Antequera
6.42 AR4796 IVAN JURADO HERNANDEZ ESP 4/1/2009 Alcampo Scorpio 71 29/6/2024 Zaragoza-CAD
6.26 M267 DARIO DE LA FUENTE MONROY ESP 7/6/2009 A.D. Marathon 29/6/2024 Leganés
6.25 MA3363 SAMUEL VICTORINO PALOMO ESP 6/5/2009 Trops-Cueva de Nerja 4/2/2024 Antequera (i)
5.78 CU-3707609-A-N-s FRANCISCO FRAILE TIRADO ESP 17/5/2009 Atletismo Albacete 11/5/2024 Guadalajara
5.66 M23370 FRANCISCO ANDRES SERRANO PALMA ESP 4/5/2010 A.D. Sprint 23/11/2024 Arganda del Rey

MU19491 ALVARO NICOLAS MARTINEZ ESP 10/9/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group
Triple Salto  13.25 MA729 ADRIAN SEGURA SOTO ESP 17/6/2009 At. Malaga 19/10/2024 Madrid-VLL

12.42 M17479 OSCAR GARCIA REVENGA ESP 2/9/2010 A.D. Marathon 30/6/2024 Leganés
12.10 AR4807 CRISTIAN ROYO ABDALLAH ESP 9/12/2009 Alcampo Scorpio 71 17/2/2024 Zaragoza (i)
11.50 SE523 CARLOS FERNANDEZ GARRIDO ESP 18/12/2010 Trops-Cueva de Nerja (CD Atletismo Alamillo) 19/10/2024 Madrid-VLL
11.28 M16941 GONZALO SANZ MORCILLO ESP 26/1/2009 A.D. Sprint 21/9/2024 Madrid-VLL

CR418 SANTIAGO DIAZ-MEDINO CONCHA ESP 12/7/2009 Atletismo Albacete 
MU21070 SAMUEL MARTÍ BRAVO ESP 2/3/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group
CS8550 OSCAR IÑIGUEZ RIBES ESP 25/6/2009 Facsa - Playas de Castellón

Peso 16.98 SE980 CRISTOBAL DIAZ BEJAR ESP 14/2/2009 Trops-Cueva de Nerja 2/3/2024 Valencia (i)
12.82 M29375 SERGIO MORENO CORTES ESP 20/7/2009 A.D. Marathon 18/2/2024 Madrid (i)
12.81 MA2471 AITOR LOPEZ GALLARDO ESP 9/12/2009 At. Malaga 8/6/2024 Motril
12.30 CS8801 ERIC GONZALEZ RIPOLLES ESP 5/5/2010 Facsa - Playas de Castellón 19/10/2024 Madrid-VLL
11.59 AB125 JAVIER SANCHEZ PEÑA ESP 9/7/2009 Atletismo Albacete 4/5/2024 Cuenca
11.43 M12587 ENRIQUE LUNA GONZALEZ ESP 11/4/2009 Atletismo Moralzarzal (Atletismo Moralzarzal) 22/6/2024 Alcobendas
10.38 MU1733 GONZALO GUIRAO MACANAS ESP 27/1/2010 CA Murcia PDS Group 29/6/2024 Yecla
9.93 AR5605 PABLO SEBASTIAN DIAZ URBINA ESP 28/4/2009 Alcampo Scorpio 71 27/4/2024 Zaragoza-CAD

4x400m  AB175 ETHAN VIVANCOS MARTINEZ ESP 6/10/2009 Atletismo Albacete 
AB212 MARCOS JAÉN ESCUDERO ESP 27/9/2010 Atletismo Albacete 
AB173 ALEJANDRO SALA PICAZO ESP 7/9/2009 Atletismo Albacete 
AB171 GUILLERMO GARCIA GARRIDO ESP 8/4/2010 Atletismo Albacete 
MU332 ALVARO BELZUNCES MATEO ESP 13/9/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group (Nogalte-Hogar Lumbreras)
MU3223 ALVARO BELMONTE GARCIA ESP 31/8/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group
MU400 GABRIEL LAURET GARCIA ESP 17/5/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group
MU3691 SEBASTIAN CARRION SABATER ESP 15/12/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group
M13924 NOAH CABRERIZO DURAN ESP 26/1/2010 A.D. Sprint
M12587 ENRIQUE LUNA GONZALEZ ESP 11/4/2009 A.D. Sprint (Atletismo Moralzarzal)
M26824 FRANCISCO TORREÑO FOJON ESP 1/4/2009 A.D. Sprint
M29630 JUAN TORRES ALBA ESP 14/7/2009 A.D. Sprint
AR4637 JOSE VERON GOYENECHE ESP 13/7/2009 Alcampo Scorpio 71
AR4796 IVAN JURADO HERNANDEZ ESP 4/1/2009 Alcampo Scorpio 71
AR4798 GONZALO ALVARO REDONDO ESP 4/7/2009 Alcampo Scorpio 71
AR4807 CRISTIAN ROYO ABDALLAH ESP 9/12/2009 Alcampo Scorpio 71
AR5273 NOAH MANOVEL LAUDO ESP 15/9/2010 Alcampo Scorpio 71
MA9238 JOSE VICARIO DELGADO ESP 10/4/2009 At. Malaga
MA9223 MARCOS MEDIALDEA AMADOR ESP 13/4/2009 At. Malaga
MA1750 JUAN FRANCO DOMINGUEZ ESP 15/10/2010 At. Malaga
MA1613 ALEJANDRO MUÑOZ CORRALES ESP 9/10/2009 At. Malaga
CS8787 IKER ALBALATE MIRALLES ESP 29/9/2010 Facsa - Playas de Castellón
CS8709 JORDI BERNAT MINGARRO ESP 15/9/2009 Facsa - Playas de Castellón
CS8903 GAEL SANCHEZ NAVARRO ESP 6/7/2010 Facsa - Playas de Castellón
CS8688 RAFA GIMENO GRAU ESP 10/11/2009 Facsa - Playas de Castellón
MA1782 RAFAEL FLORES RUIZ ESP 4/2/2009 Trops-Cueva de Nerja
MA2302 MARTIN ESCOBAR AGREDANO ESP 13/12/2009 Trops-Cueva de Nerja
SE921 ANTONIO MANUEL FUENTES TORRALBO ESP 28/1/2009 Trops-Cueva de Nerja
AL77 RAUL RAMOS MONTES ESP 27/1/2009 Trops-Cueva de Nerja
M30451 IVAN ROYO RUIZ ESP 13/9/2009 A.D. Marathon
M267 DARIO DE LA FUENTE MONROY ESP 7/6/2009 A.D. Marathon
M9061 AARON FERREIRO BUELA ESP 17/11/2010 A.D. Marathon
M1656 NICOLAS CEBALLOS MUÑAGORRI ESP 17/8/2009 A.D. Marathon



Marca Licencia Nombre Nac Fecha de Nacimiento Club Fecha marca inscripción Lugar marca inscripción
60m  7.76 CT1979 LLUNA MARSAL ROYO ESP 22/10/2009 AA Catalunya (UA Montsià) 2/3/2024 Valencia (i)

7.78 CS8727 NURIA GUAL GALLEN ESP 12/4/2010 Facsa - Playas de Castellón 3/2/2024 Castellón-MGH
7.81 M29201 PAULA GARCIA MARTINEZ ESP 11/11/2009 A.D. Marathon 18/2/2024 Madrid (i)
7.90 MA764 SARA MARTINEZ MORALES ESP 14/8/2010 Trops-Cueva de Nerja 18/2/2024 Antequera (i)
8.02 M9176 LUCIA GUTIERREZ CALABUIG ESP 10/8/2009 Atletismo Albacete (Dep. La Esperanza) 20/1/2024 Madrid (i)
8.32 V24917 MAGDALENA GASCON VAQUERIZO ESP 21/2/2009 Valencia Club Atletismo 17/2/2024 Valencia (i)
8.33 M20508 HELENA HERNANDEZ ALONSO ESP 10/10/2009 A.D. Sprint 20/1/2024 Madrid (i)

AR5327 ARIADNE GARCIA CARTIEL ESP 1/5/2010 Alcampo Scorpio 71
300m  40.47 M8082 ALLEGRA GARCIA-MIÑAUR ARROYO ESP 18/9/2010 A.D. Marathon 20/4/2024 Madrid-VIC

40.75 CT2456 MARTINA LOPEZ HERRERA ESP 30/6/2010 AA Catalunya 15/6/2024 Tarragona
41.23 CS8644 GEMA ORTIZ FALOMIR ESP 12/6/2009 Facsa - Playas de Castellón 7/7/2024 Torrent
41.76 AB263 CRISTINA ASENSIO PASTOR ESP 22/5/2009 Atletismo Albacete 27/4/2024 Albacete
42.07 A16147 MAYRA JIMENEZ VAN DER VEKEN ESP 14/7/2010 Valencia Club Atletismo 23/11/2024 Elda
42.80 M1523 CARMEN RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ ESP 12/8/2010 A.D. Sprint 20/6/2024 Madrid-VLL
43.45 AR5277 ANDREA BIESCAS GAGO ESP 5/1/2010 Alcampo Scorpio 71 17/2/2024 Zaragoza (i)

MA7002 LEIRE GARCIA SERRANO ESP 2/6/2009 Trops-Cueva de Nerja
600m  1:38.28 A16254 REMEI VERONICA GONZALVEZ PAYA ESP 13/8/2009 Facsa - Playas de Castellón (C.A.Petrer Capet) 17/2/2024 Valencia (i)

1:38.50 AB238 MAR GARCIA MUÑOZ ESP 2/9/2010 Atletismo Albacete 17/2/2024 Albacete
1:43.55 M18969 IRIA DEL OLMO FLORES ESP 13/3/2009 A.D. Sprint 30/6/2024 Leganés
1:45.60 CT3124 MICAELA GELABERT DIEZ ESP 20/10/2010 AA Catalunya 10/3/2024 Sabadell (i)
1:47.23 M26449 CANDELA MEBUY NGOMO RUIZ ESP 31/5/2010 A.D. Marathon 23/11/2024 Arganda del Rey
1:48.95 V25030 SARA GENOVES BAYLACH ESP 12/8/2009 Valencia Club Atletismo 2/6/2024 Valencia-JAD
1:58.55 AR5286 MARTINA PALACIOS NAVARRO ESP 28/9/2010 Alcampo Scorpio 71 20/4/2024 Zaragoza-CAD

MA1811 LAIA MEDINA MAGAN ESP 29/5/2009 Trops-Cueva de Nerja
1.000m  2:58.31 M3769 AITANA NAVAJO FLUVIA ESP 13/4/2009 A.D. Sprint (Colmenar Viejo) 1/6/2024 Lisboa - (POR)

2:59.80 TO425 NORA VEISETH MÉNDEZ ESP 24/6/2009 Atletismo Albacete (TrainingRey) 25/5/2024 Toledo-ECEF
3:03.28 AR4890 MARIA ZABALETA PEÑA ESP 1/9/2010 Alcampo Scorpio 71 3/3/2024 Valencia (i)
3:04.83 CS8849 MARIA ARLANDES BARBERA ESP 15/1/2010 Facsa - Playas de Castellón 20/4/2024 Castellón-MGH
3:15.56 CT3121 AINA FONT CUNILL ESP 26/11/2010 AA Catalunya 17/2/2024 Sabadell (i)
3:24.74 A16634 ALEJANDRA FERRANDO BONELL ESP 10/12/2009 Valencia Club Atletismo (CAVA-Ontinyent-Stocklogistic) 14/4/2024 Valencia
3:25.44 M32228 PAULA BURGOS LOPEZ ESP 16/12/2010 A.D. Marathon 27/1/2024 Madrid (i)

MA153 LOLA SERRALVO COMITRE ESP 3/3/2009 Trops-Cueva de Nerja
3.000m  10:18.50 CS8919 MARTA BELTRAN PESUDO ESP 6/9/2010 Facsa - Playas de Castellón (C.A.Vila-real) 11/5/2024 Castellón-MGH

10:37.79 M17878 JIMENA JIMENEZ VALSALOBRE ESP 26/5/2010 A.D. Marathon 20/6/2024 Madrid-VLL
10:39.52 M9015 SANDRA VELASCO ANTON ESP 27/11/2009 A.D. Sprint 19/10/2024 Madrid-VLL
10:41.41 CT2704 EMMA VENDRELL RODRIGUEZ ESP 17/11/2010 AA Catalunya 1/6/2024 Barcelona-SE
10:46.38 AR4857 BLANCA LOPEZ-FRANCO HORTELLS ESP 17/5/2009 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13/4/2024 Monzón
11:00.90 V25028 GABRIELA BAOS GUTIERREZ ESP 29/4/2009 Valencia Club Atletismo 7/4/2024 Valencia-JAD

AB206 LARA RUIZ MARTÍNEZ ESP 4/11/2009 Atletismo Albacete 
SE1192 CARMEN MARINA CHARRO DIAZ ESP 25/4/2009 Trops-Cueva de Nerja

60m vallas 9.13 M19137 DANIELA GONZALEZ ROS ESP 28/8/2010 A.D. Sprint 23/11/2024 Arganda del Rey
9.26 V25059 NURIA CEBRIAN BERNABE ESP 15/8/2010 Valencia Club Atletismo 10/2/2024 Valencia (i)
9.46 M25439 MARIA JOSE QUILON GOMEZ ESP 6/7/2010 A.D. Marathon (Municipal Arganda) 23/11/2024 Arganda del Rey
9.58 CS8687 CARMEN GARCIA YAÑEZ ESP 2/7/2009 Facsa - Playas de Castellón 17/2/2024 Valencia (i)
9.82 CA125 MARTA BARROSO BARRERO ESP 21/5/2010 Trops-Cueva de Nerja (La Inmaculada Algeciras) 3/2/2024 Sevilla-CAR
9.84 AR4842 MARIA ROCAFORT LAINEZ ESP 2/2/2009 Alcampo Scorpio 71 17/2/2024 Zaragoza (i)
10.52 AB200 PAULA LÓPEZ HERAS ESP 29/6/2009 Atletismo Albacete 4/2/2024 Albacete
10.71 CT2468 ANNA VILA EGEA ESP 21/4/2009 AA Catalunya 10/3/2024 Sabadell (i)

Altura  1.61 M25743 NEREA GRANIZO ZURITA ESP 30/10/2010 A.D. Sprint (SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca) 25/5/2024 Alcobendas
1.60 AR5356 NOA MADRID MARTIN ESP 20/1/2010 Alcampo Scorpio 71 19/10/2024 Madrid-VLL
1.57 CS8553 LUCIA TORRENT COSA ESP 15/1/2009 Facsa - Playas de Castellón 22/6/2024 Denia
1.55 CT2455 MARTINA HERRANDO ALVAREZ ESP 23/9/2010 AA Catalunya 9/6/2024 Santa Coloma de Gramenet
1.54 V24852 SERENA GOMEZ GALL ESP 23/9/2009 Valencia Club Atletismo 29/9/2024 Valencia-JAD
1.53 M14012 DANIELA TORRES LOPEZ ESP 8/9/2010 A.D. Marathon 22/6/2024 Alcobendas
1.52 MA10005 SAAGA MAIRE FREDRIKA SANIOLA ESP 2/7/2010 Trops-Cueva de Nerja (Atletica Benalmadena) 26/5/2024 Málaga-CAR
1.49 AB-3677288-A-N-s ARANTXA ZAHONERO ALMADA ESP 30/1/2009 Atletismo Albacete 21/1/2024 Albacete

Pértiga  3.31 CS8684 CARLA CRUZ HERREROS ESP 16/1/2009 Facsa - Playas de Castellón 20/7/2024 Lleida
3.30 M28081 CARLOTA GONZALEZ SEGUNDO ESP 5/6/2009 A.D. Marathon 18/2/2024 Madrid (i)
3.15 CT2929 JULIA FLISEK BECERRIL ESP 11/2/2009 AA Catalunya (CA Nou Barris) 2/3/2024 Valencia (i)
2.95 V24846 MARTINA SAIZ PEREZ ESP 3/2/2009 Valencia Club Atletismo 29/6/2024 Xátiva
2.77 M13429 PAULA ARROYO PUEYO ESP 18/1/2009 A.D. Sprint 19/10/2024 Madrid-VLL
2.52 AR5307 ALBA LOPEZ FUERTES ESP 23/9/2010 Alcampo Scorpio 71 (Atletica Turolense) 19/10/2024 Madrid-VLL
2.27 SE25 CARLA GARCIA GARCIA ESP 8/8/2010 Trops-Cueva de Nerja 18/2/2024 Antequera (i)
2.20 AB255 LUCÍA TEJADA BOTIJA ESP 8/3/2010 Atletismo Albacete 4/5/2024 Cuenca

Longitud  5.79 MA1792 RAQUEL LOBO SERRANO ESP 9/4/2009 Trops-Cueva de Nerja 20/7/2024 Lleida
5.77 CS8552 NORA MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ ESP 11/8/2009 Facsa - Playas de Castellón 7/7/2024 Torrent
5.65 M13494 MARINA ARCOS VALERO ESP 18/2/2010 A.D. Marathon (Municipal Arganda) 23/11/2024 Arganda del Rey
5.47 AR4889 JULIETA SAN VICENTE VICENTE ESP 29/12/2010 Alcampo Scorpio 71 18/5/2024 Zaragoza-CAD
5.23 M16733 ANA MOYANO SANCHEZ ESP 21/4/2010 A.D. Sprint 19/10/2024 Madrid-VLL
4.97 AB180 BELEN PICAZO RUANO ESP 17/2/2009 Atletismo Albacete 11/5/2024 Guadalajara
4.66 V25127 MONTIEL MOLLA PEREZ ESP 20/8/2009 Valencia Club Atletismo 17/2/2024 Valencia (i)

CT2457 JOANA ROCA ALQUEZAR ESP 25/10/2010 AA Catalunya
Triple Salto  12.08 V24431 DANIELA TENA SANZ ESP 24/2/2009 Valencia Club Atletismo 2/3/2024 Valencia (i)

11.99 M7475 TERESINHA NATER MENDES ESP 22/4/2009 A.D. Marathon 30/6/2024 Leganés
11.98 M2677 DANIELA IGLESIAS MARTINEZ ESP 6/8/2009 A.D. Sprint (Colmenar Viejo) 30/6/2024 Leganés
11.42 CT984 MARTINA CHABOYE GALLEGO ESP 14/6/2010 AA Catalunya (Dinami-k CA Vilanova) 26/5/2024 Granollers
11.37 CS8812 ALINA BUTRIKA LAT 13/4/2010 Facsa - Playas de Castellón 17/2/2024 Valencia (i)
11.07 AR4790 ELISA SOLANO RUIZ ESP 14/1/2009 Alcampo Scorpio 71 22/6/2024 Zaragoza-CAD

AB178 GADEA MARIA ROMERO PARRA ESP 26/1/2010 Atletismo Albacete 
MA1449 MARIA OCAÑA LOPEZ ESP 10/2/2009 Trops-Cueva de Nerja

Peso 12.53 V25109 MARIA ROATES ROU 30/7/2009 Valencia Club Atletismo 21/7/2024 Lleida
12.15 AR5276 LUCIA MORALES MARZO ESP 24/4/2009 Alcampo Scorpio 71 3/3/2024 Valencia (i)
11.97 CT2415 MARIONA ARENAS ROMAN ESP 27/11/2009 AA Catalunya 19/10/2024 Madrid-VLL
11.96 M14143 NAIA RUBI RODRIGUEZ ESP 12/7/2009 A.D. Sprint 19/10/2024 Madrid-VLL
10.98 CR321 MARTA IZQUIERDO MAÑAS ESP 6/7/2009 Atletismo Albacete (Proarte CA Villarrobledo) 6/10/2024 Tudela
10.54 M4013 NEREA QUIJADA GILARRANZ ESP 7/7/2010 A.D. Marathon 3/2/2024 Madrid
9.20 CS8763 ALBA COLOMER ANDREU ESP 2/11/2009 Facsa - Playas de Castellón 22/6/2024 Denia

MA9943 CLAUDIA CALVO FUENTES ESP 1/3/2010 Trops-Cueva de Nerja
4x400m  AB263 CRISTINA ASENSIO PASTOR ESP 22/5/2009 Atletismo Albacete

AB179 NATALIA PALACIOS LOPEZ ESP 26/10/2009 Atletismo Albacete 
AB238 MAR GARCIA MUÑOZ ESP 2/9/2010 Atletismo Albacete 
AB141 MARTA HERNAIZ OLIVAS ESP 30/4/2010 Atletismo Albacete 
M12192 ESTEFANIA TRIGUERO ALONSO ESP 10/1/2009 A.D. Sprint
M19137 DANIELA GONZALEZ ROS ESP 28/8/2010 A.D. Sprint
M20508 HELENA HERNANDEZ ALONSO ESP 10/10/2009 A.D. Sprint
M1520 MARIA RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ ESP 12/8/2010 A.D. Sprint
AR5277 ANDREA BIESCAS GAGO ESP 5/1/2010 Alcampo Scorpio 71
AR4889 JULIETA SAN VICENTE VICENTE ESP 29/12/2010 Alcampo Scorpio 71
AR5363 AFRICA DEL PINO MARTINEZ ESP 28/2/2010 Alcampo Scorpio 71
AR4842 MARIA ROCAFORT LAINEZ ESP 2/2/2009 Alcampo Scorpio 71
AR5327 ARIADNE GARCIA CARTIEL ESP 1/5/2010 Alcampo Scorpio 71
AR4739 ANDREA ROY MOLINA ESP 6/2/2009 Alcampo Scorpio 71
CT2457 JOANA ROCA ALQUEZAR ESP 25/10/2010 AA Catalunya
CT2456 MARTINA LOPEZ HERRERA ESP 30/6/2010 AA Catalunya
CT2415 MARIONA ARENAS ROMAN ESP 27/11/2009 AA Catalunya
CT2468 ANNA VILA EGEA ESP 21/4/2009 AA Catalunya
CS8578 ANDREA RENAU TELO ESP 7/10/2009 Facsa - Playas de Castellón
CS8727 NURIA GUAL GALLEN ESP 12/4/2010 Facsa - Playas de Castellón
CS8644 GEMA ORTIZ FALOMIR ESP 12/6/2009 Facsa - Playas de Castellón
CS8605 MIRIAM AHICART MONTILLA ESP 4/2/2009 Facsa - Playas de Castellón
MA8980 MARIA MARTIN MATEOS ESP 18/3/2009 Trops-Cueva de Nerja
MA7002 LEIRE GARCIA SERRANO ESP 2/6/2009 Trops-Cueva de Nerja
MA1811 LAIA MEDINA MAGAN ESP 29/5/2009 Trops-Cueva de Nerja
M15567 PAULA DE BUSTOS PESQUERO ESP 5/11/2009 A.D. Marathon
M7475 TERESINHA NATER MENDES ESP 22/4/2009 A.D. Marathon
M8082 ALLEGRA GARCIA-MIÑAUR ARROYO ESP 18/9/2010 A.D. Marathon
M16056 IRENE PUIG CANO ESP 19/8/2009 A.D. Marathon
V24952 ZOE MALLÉN ORTIZ ESP 2/9/2009 Valencia Club Atletismo
A16147 MAYRA JIMENEZ VAN DER VEKEN ESP 14/7/2010 Valencia Club Atletismo
V25030 SARA GENOVES BAYLACH ESP 12/8/2009 Valencia Club Atletismo
V25127 MONTIEL MOLLA PEREZ ESP 20/8/2009 Valencia Club Atletismo


